503861135 06/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3907784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER T. NOMURA	01/21/2014
BENJAMIN R. LUNDGREN	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	1 FORESTRY DRIVE
City:	SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15175589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: nep@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF ROTHENBERG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3693.001B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF ROTHENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Rothenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=H0603986#page1.tif source=H0603986#page2.tif

PATENT 503861135 REEL: 038841 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher T. NOMURA, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 110 Haffenden Road, Syracuse, NY 13210, USA, and Benjamin R. LUNDGREN, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 1907 W. Flamingo #121, Nampa, ID 83651, USA (collectively referred to herein as the "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MOLECULAR ROADBLOCKS FOR RpoN BINDING SITES

for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/115,953 on November 6, 2013;

AND WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, having offices at 1 Forestry Drive, Syracuse, NY 13210, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

T IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal this <u>2/</u> day of
January, 2014.	,	
,		
	Christoph	er T. NOMURA
4. 1	_	
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Onendage	SS:	
named, Christopher T. NOM	of <u>January</u> , 2014, befor IURA, to me personally known a for the purposes therein set forth.	e me personally came the above s the individual who executed the
	Chery O Notary Public	Listak
- -	Notary Public	CHERYL A LIPTAK NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01LI6260334 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires 04-2016
IN TESTIMON Tannary, 2014.	IY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Benjamin	y hand and seal this <u>21</u> day of F U L R. LUNDGREN
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Ownday	SS:	
	of January, 2014, before REN, to me personally known a for the purposes therein set forth.	e me personally came the above s the individual who executed the
	Chen a Notary Public	Lystal
	•	CHERYL A LIPTAK NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01L16260334 Qualified in Onondaga County My Commission Expires 194-2016